
SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 13 

INTRODUCED BY VAUGHN 
BY REQUEST OF THE COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION 

APRIL 21, 1993 

APRIL 22, 1993 

APRIL 24, 1993 

IN THE SENATE 

INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE 
ON STATE ADMINISTRATION. 

FIRST READING. 

COMMITTEE RECOMMEND RESOLUTION 
BE APPROVED. REPORT ADOPTED. 

ON MOTION, RESOLUTION APPROVED. 

SENT TO ENROLLING. 

REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED. 
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~~ RESOLUTION NO, r!)_ 
INTRODUCED BY -~=-~~L,-..."-------------------­

BY REOIJEST OF THE COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE OF 

THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING ·IN, CONFIRMING, AND 

CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATIONS AND APPOINTMENTS TO THE HOARD 

OF HOUSING MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN 

COMMUNICATIONS DATED FEBRUARY 5 AND MARCH 10, 1993, TO THE 

10 SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-5-302, MCA. 

11 

12 iil!EREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made 

13 the nominations of appointments, below designated, that have 

14 been submitted to the Senate by the Governor as members of 

15 the Board of Housing, in accordance with section 2-15-1814, 

16 MCA: 

17 Mr. Michael E. McKee, Hamilton, Montana, for a term 

18 ending January 1, 1997, 

19 Mr. Paul Bankhead, Heron, Montana, for a term ending 

20 January 1, 1997. 

21 Mr. William B. Oser, Billings, Montana, for a term 

22 ending January l, 1997, 

23 Mr. Robert J. Savage, Sidney, Montana, for a term ending 

24 January l, 1997, 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF 

MONTANA: 

That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 53rd 

Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby concur in, 

confirm, and consent to the above nominations and that the 

Secretary of the Senate iRBDediately deliver a copy of this 

resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor 

pursuant to section 5-5-303, MCA. 

-End-

-2- S.R. 13 
INTRODUCED 
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~~ RESOLUTION NO. a 
INTRODUCED BY -~=="-"k:::."'------------------­

BY REQUEST OP THE COMltITTEE ON STATE ADHINISTRATION 

A RESOLUTION OP THE SENATE OF THE PIFTY-TBIRD LEGISLATURE OP 

THE STATE OP MONTANA CONCOIUlING IN, CONFIRIIING, AND 

CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATIONS AND APPOINTIIENTS TO THE BOARD 

OP BOOBING MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN 

COIUIUNICATIONS DATED PEBRUARY 5 AND MARCH 10, 1993, TO TBE 

10 SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-5-302, IICA. 

11 

12 WBEREAS, the Governor of the State of llontana has -de 

13 the no■inations of appoint■ents, below designated, that have 

14 been subllitted to the Senate by the Governor aa ■eaber■ of 

15 the Board of Housing, in accordance with section 2-15-1814, 

16 MCA: 

17 Mr. Michael E. McKee, Hamilton, Montana, for a term 

18 ending January l, 1997. 

19 Mr. Paul Bankhead, Heron, Montana, for a term ending 

20 January 1, 1997. 

21 Mr. Willia■ B. Oser, Billings, llontana, for a term 

22 ending January 1, 1997. 

23 Mr. Robert J. Savage, Sidney, Montana, for a ter11 ending 

24 January 1, 1997. 
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NOW, TBEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OP THE STATE OP 

.MONTANA: 

That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 53rd 

Legislature of the State of llontana does hereby concur in, 

confir■, and consent to the above no■ination■ and that the 

Secretary of the Senate i-diately deliver a copy of this 

resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor 

pursuant to section 5-5-303, MCA. 

-End-

-2- SR 13 
SECOND READING 
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SENATE RESOLUTION NO, 13 

INTRODUCED BY VAUGHN 

BY REQUEST OF THE COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE OF 

THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND 

CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATIONS AND APPOINTMENTS TO THE BOARD 

OF HOUSING MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN 

COMMUNICATIONS DATED FEBRUARY 5 AND MARCH 10, 1993, TO THE 

10 SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-5-302, MCA, 

11 

12 WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has wade 

13 the nominations of appointments, below designated, that have 

14 been submitted to the Senate by the Governor as members of 

15 the Board of Housing, in accordance with section 2-15-1814, 

16 MCA: 

17 Mr. Michael E. McKee, Hamilton, Montana, for a term 

18 ending January 1, 1997. 

19 Mr. Paul Bankhead, Heron, Montana, for a term ending 

20 January 1, 1997. 

21 Mr. William H. Oser, Billings, Montana, for a term 

22 ending January 1, 1997, 

23 Mr. Robert J. Savage, Sidney, Montana, for a term ending 

24 January l, 1997, 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF 

MONTANA: 

That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 53rd 

Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby concur in, 

confirm, and consent to the above nominations and that the 

Secretary of the Senate immediately deliver a copy of this 

resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor 

pursuant to section 5-5-303, MCA. 

-End-

-2- SR 13 
FINAL PRIITTI!l'; 




